
o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

187.5 

205.2 

221.0 

230.7 

320.4 

438.0 

489.0 

1,024.9 

1,404.7 

2,383.8 

jhdpaq;fs; kw;Wk; Miyf; ifj;njhopy;
cw;gj;jpfs;

fljhrp kw;Wk; fljhrp ml;il kw;Wk; mjd;
nghUl;fs;

mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs;

kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fw; nghUl;fs;

gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs;

,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;

fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

nghwp kw;Wk; fUtpfs;

Milfs;; kw;Wk; Milg;nghUl;fs;

vhpnghUs;

,wf;Fkjpfs; (I.m.nlh. kpy;) 

2022 Nkapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd 
tUtha;fs; I.m.nlhyH 1>047 kpy;ypadpw;F 17.5 
rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L) mjpfhpj;jd.  

2022 Nkapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk; 
I.m.nlhyH 1>451 kpy;ypadpw;F 9.7 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L) 
tPo;r;rpaile;jJ. 

tHj;jff; fzf;fpd; gw;whf;Fiw 2021 Nkapy; gjpTnra;j I.m.nlhyH 
716 kpy;ypaDld; xg;gpLifapy; 2022 Nkapy; I.m.nlhyH 404 
kpy;ypadpw;Fr; RUf;fkile;jJ. 

2022 Nkapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp 
tUtha;fs; kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; KiwNa 12.2 
rjtPjj;jpdhYk; 5.3 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L)  
mjpfhpj;jd. 
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105.8 

127.8 

157.2 

175.3 

220.5 

222.1 

291.1 

393.8 

460.9 

2,408.5 

      flYzT

thridj; jputpaq;fs;

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk;
Mguzq;fs;

       njq;F

nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;

czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;

       Njapiy

Glitfs; kw;Wk;; Milfs;

Vw;Wkjpfs;  (I.m.nlh. kpy;) 
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th;j;jfg; gw;whf;Fiw (I.m.nlh. kpy;) 

2021 2022

17.5 

-9.7 

12.2 

5.3 

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk

Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (%) 

khjhe;j Vw;Wkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M)

khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M)

Vw;Wkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M)

,wf;Fkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M)

  khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L 
nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fp 
 
 

 2022 Nk 
njhFjp 04 ntspaPL 05 

Kf;fpa gz;Gfs; 

 

Kf;fpa Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tiffs; - (2022 rd - Nk) 

 

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel

 2,696  
 3,636  

 4,270  

 810  

 1,029  

 974  

 13  

 27  

 22  

2020 2021 2022

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
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Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-Nk) 

ifj;njhopy; Ntshz;ik fdpkg;nghUs; kw;Wk; Vidait

3,519 

4,692 
5,266 

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspy; Vw;gl;l mjpfhpg;gpd; Kf;fpa 
fhuzkhf  Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; 2022 Nk 
,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; mjpfhpj;jd. 
,Ug;gpDk;> Ntshz;ik kw;Wk; fdpg;nghUs; Vw;Wkjpfspy; 
Fiwg;nghd;W gjpTnra;ag;gl;bUe;jJ. 

 527  
 461  
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 92  
 105  
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-Nk) 

Njapiy njq;F thridj; jputpaq;fs; flYzT Vidait

1,029 
974 

Njapiy> thridj;jputpaq;fs;> gjg;gLj;jg;glhj Gifapiy kw;Wk; fha;fwpfs; vd;gtw;wpypUe;jhd Fiwe;jstpyhd Vw;Wkjp 
tUtha;fSld; 2022 Nk ,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Ntshz;ik Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs; 
Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; tPo;r;rpaile;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; njq;F> flYzT> rpW Ntshz;ik cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; 
,wg;gh; vd;gtw;wpypUe;jhd cah;e;jsthd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs; gjpTnra;ag;gl;bUe;jd. 

2 

2022 Nk ,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp 
msTr; Rl;nlz; kw;Wk; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; vd;gd 
KiwNa 9.4 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; 2.6 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; mjpfhpj;jd. 
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs; 
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Njapiy kw;Wk; ,wg;gh; tpiyfs;* 

Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2021

Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2022

,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2021

,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2022

 87.1  

 114.1  
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; 
ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs; 

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; 
Rl;nlz;fs;; - (rd-Nk) 

Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L 

        njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 05 

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; 

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs; 

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs;> ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;> ,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs; kw;Wk; nghwp kw;Wk; 
,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fspy; Vw;gl;l mjpfhpg;gpd; Kjd;ikf; fhuzkhf  2022 Nk 
,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; ifj;njhopy; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; 
mjpfhpj;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;> mr;rply; ifj;njhopy; cw;gj;jpfs;> gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; 
kl;ghz;l cw;gj;jpfs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy;  tPo;r;rpaile;jd. 

 3,602  

 5,111  
 5,843  

 1,484  

 1,714  
 1,605  

 1,533  

 1,530  
 1,354  
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,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-Nk) 

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs;
KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs;

6,619 

8,356 
8,802 

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd cah;e;jstpyhd nrytpdj;jpd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf  2022 Nk ,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj 
fhyg;gFjpapy; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ. mNjNtis> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; ,wf;Fkjp 
msTr; Rl;nlz; 12.2 rjtPjj;jpdhy; tPo;r;rpaile;j Ntisapy; ,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 19.9 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F 
Mz;L) mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ. 
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Vw;Wkjp tpiyfs; 
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ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; 
myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs; 

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

 2,072  
 2,409  

 407  
 394   155  

 291   206  

 222  
 197  

 221   599  

 734  
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ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-Nk) 

Vidait nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;

czT> Fbghdk; kw;Wk; Gifapiy ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs;

3,636 

4,270 
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,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; 
Rl;nlz;fs; - (rd-Nk) 

,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L 

        njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 05 

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs; 

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; 
  



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel

4 
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233 231 

90 110 

172 148 
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2021 2022
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; 
nrayhw;wk; (rd-Nk) 

Vidait
njhiyj;njhlh;G+l;ly; rhjdq;fs;
fha;fwpfs;
Milfs; kw;Wk; Jizg;nghUl;fs;
kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fw; nghUl;fs;
jdpahs; thfdq;fs;

1,530 

1,354 

njhiyj;njhlh;G+l;ly; rhjdq;fs;> tPl;Lg;ghtidg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; ,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; vd;gtw;wpdhy; ce;jg;gl;L czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 
kPjhd jho;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 Nk ,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 
kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;fhz;L) mbg;gilapy; Fiwtile;jJ. NkYk;> czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fspd; fPo; tifg;gLj;jg;gl;l rPdp 
kw;Wk; ,dpg;Gg; gz;lq;fs;> vz;nza; kw;Wk; nfhOg;Gf;fs; kw;Wk; fha;fwpfs; vd;gd kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpy; Fiwg;Gf;fs; 
gjpTnra;ag;gl;ld. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; jhdpaq;fs; kw;Wk; Miyf; ifj;njhopy; cw;gj;jpfs;> Milfs; kw;Wk; Jizg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; 
Fbghdq;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; njhlh;e;Jk; cah;tile;J fhzg;gl;lJ. 
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; 
myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs; 

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

 203.40  

 347.08  
 1,533.49  
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rPdp> jhdpaq;fs; kw;Wk; ghy;khtpd; ruhrhp 
,wf;Fkjp tpiyfs; 

rPdpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 rPdpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022

jhdpatiffspd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 jhdpatiffspd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022

ghy;khtpd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 (tyJ) ghy;khtpd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022 (tyJ)
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs; 
kPjhd nrytpdk; 

2020 2021 2022
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT 
kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs; 

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz;  - 2021
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz;  - 2022
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L 

        njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 05 

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; 

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; 

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel

vhpnghUs;> Glit kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; mUq;fw;fs; kw;Wk; cNyhfq;fs; kw;Wk; fljhrp kw;Wk; fljhrp ml;il kw;Wk; 
mjd; nghUl;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPJ cwg;gl;l cah;e;jsthd nrytpdq;fspd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 Nk ,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; 
Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; ,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;fhz;L) mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ. ,Ug;gpDk;> mbg;gil 
cNyhfq;fs;> tskhf;fpfs;> ,urhad cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; thfdq;fs; kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; ghfq;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; 2022,d; 
njhlh;ghd fhyg;gFjpapy; tPo;r;rpaile;J fhzg;gl;lJ.  

 1,096   1,025  

 483  
 489  

 131  
 87  

1.1 
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; 
nrayhw;wk; (rd-Nk) 

nghwpfs; kw;Wk; fUtpfs; fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

Nghf;Ftuj;Jr; rhjdq;fs; Vida KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs;

1,711 
1,603 

nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdq;fs; kw;Wk; Nghf;Ftuj;J rhjdq;fs; vd;gd 
kPjhd jho;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 
2022 Nk ,Wjpapy; KbtilAk; Ie;J khj fhyg;gFjpapy; KjyPl;Lg; 
nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; Fiwtile;jJ. 
,Ug;gpDk;> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; fl;llthf;fg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjp 
kPjhd nrytpdk; rpwpjsT mjpfhpj;jJ. 
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT 
kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs; 

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

 1,721  
 2,384  

 1,174  

 1,405   466  

 438  

 297  

 221   1,453  

 1,395  

2021 2022
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; 
kPjhd nrayhw;wk; (rd-Nk) 

Vidait
mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs;
,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;
Milfs; kw;Wk;; Milg; nghUl;fs;
vhpnghUs;

5,843 
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krnfz;nza; kw;Wk; tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp 
tpiyfs; (khjhe;j ruhrhp) 

krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021
krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022
tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 (tyJ)
tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022 (tyJ)

*2021 khr;R> A+d;> nrj;njk;gh; kw;Wk; entk;gh; kw;Wk; 2022 khr;R kw;Wk; Vg;gpwy; khjq;fspy; 
krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp nra;ag;gltpy;iy. 

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L 
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs; 



2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 Nk  Nk  khw;wk; (%)  rd-Nk  rd-Nk khw;wk; (%)

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs; 199.3 190.9 -4.2 1,028.7 974.5 -5.3

,jpy; Njapiy 109.2 93.7 -14.2 526.6 460.9 -12.5

njq;F 34.0 36.5 7.3 157.7 175.3 11.2

thridj;jputpaq;fs; 25.2 21.1 -16.2 161.3 127.8 -20.7

flYzT 15.0 16.8 11.8 90.6 105.8 16.7

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs; 687.0 853.2 24.2 3,636.4 4,270.0 17.4

,jpy; Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs; 372.4 483.9 29.9 2,071.9 2,408.5 16.2

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; 88.9 74.0 -16.8 406.8 393.8 -3.2

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs; 33.3 53.0 59.5 155.4 291.1 87.3

czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy 38.9 42.3 8.8 206.3 222.1 7.7

nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; 40.9 46.0 12.5 196.9 220.5 12.0

16.0 38.1 138.0 111.0 157.2 41.7

2.9 5.8 99.0 17.8 30.4 70.5

fdpkk; kw;Wk; Vida Vw;Wkjpfs; 5.5 3.2 -41.5 27.0 21.9 -18.9

nkhj;j Vw;Wkjpfs; 891.7 1,047.3 17.5 4,692.0 5,266.4 12.2

2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 Nk  Nk  khw;wk; (%)  rd-Nk  rd-Nk khw;wk; (%)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 253.6 177.1 -30.2 1,530.1 1,353.7 -11.5

czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs; 121.0 107.3 -11.4 749.8 767.8 2.4

,jpy; fha;fwpfs; (M) 33.5 24.7 -26.2 171.5 147.5 -14.0

mhprp 1.1 13.7 1,140.2 5.5 154.6 2,728.4

czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 132.6 69.8 -47.4 780.2 585.8 -24.9

,jpy; jdpahs; thfdq;fs; 0.5 0.7 57.0 4.0 3.4 -15.7

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; 1,045.4 1,036.1 -0.9 5,111.1 5,842.7 14.3

,jpy; vhpnghUs; 330.5 461.4 39.6 1,720.9 2,383.8 38.5

Glit kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs; 235.7 243.0 3.1 1,174.3 1,404.7 19.6

tskhf;fpfs; 13.0 2.4 -81.5 95.2 44.5 -53.3

NfhJik kw;Wk; Nrhsk; 20.8 21.4 2.9 141.0 124.1 -12.0

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait 308.4 238.3 -22.7 1,714.3 1,605.3 -6.4

,jpy; nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdk; 183.2 150.1 -18.1 1,096.2 1,024.9 -6.5

nkhj;j ,wf;Fkjpfs; 1,607.4 1,451.5 -9.7 8,355.5 8,801.7 5.3

2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 Nk  Nk  khw;wk; (%)  rd-Nk  rd-Nk khw;wk; (%)

th;j;jf epYit -715.7 -404.1 -3,663.5 -3,535.3
 

2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 Nk  Nk  khw;wk; (%)  rd-Nk  rd-Nk khw;wk; (%)

Vw;Wkjp 

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 124.1 145.8 17.5 130.6 146.6 12.2

msTr; Rl;nlz; 145.0 164.8 13.7 147.2 161.0 9.4

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 85.6 88.4 3.3 88.7 91.0 2.6

,wf;Fkjp

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 143.9 129.9 -9.7 149.6 157.5 5.3

msTr; Rl;nlz; 147.1 104.8 -28.8 167.5 147.1 -12.2

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 97.8 124.0 26.8 89.3 107.1 19.9

th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; 87.5 71.3 -18.5 99.4 85.0 -14.5

(m) jw;fhypfkhdJ

(M) jhdpaq;;fs;> ntq;fhak;;> cUisf;fpoq;Ffs;> mtiu tif fha;fwpfs; kw;Wk; Vidait cs;slq;fyhf

(,) I.m.nlh. epajpfspy;

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;

Njhy;> gazg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; fhyzpfs;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

6 

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L 
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ntspehl;L th;j;jfg; Gs;sptpguq;fspd; njhFg;G (m) 

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;) 

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;) 

th;j;jf epYit (I.m.nlh. kpy;) 

th;j;jfr; Rl;nlz;fs; kw;Wk; th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; (2010 = 100) (,) 

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk; 


